
 

TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

ISO 9001. 2008 CERTIFIED 

Tatak. iig Integridad, Serbisyong Dekalidad, Kaagapay sa Pag-unrad 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

22 September 2016 

ACMI OFFICE SYSTEM PHILIPPINES, INC. 
268-A N. Domingo St. 
Barangay Pasadena, San Juan City 
Tel. No. 654-0888 
Fax No. 451-2026 

Dear Sir/Madame: 

This is to notify you that your Bids dated 13 June 2016 for the following 
lots/qualifications for the procurement of starter toolkits for the Special Training for 
Employment Program (STEP) for FY 2016 — Phase 11 are hereby accepted: 

LOT 
NO. 

QUALIFICATIONS AMOUNT OF BID 

1 Produce Organic Vegetable (Leading to Organic 
Agriculture Production NC II) 

Php205,200.00 

2 Raise Organic Chicken (Leading to Organic Agriculture 
Production NC II) 

Php107,000.00 

3 Raise Small Ruminants (Leading to Animal Productions 
NC II)  

s 	Php50,610.00 

4 Raise Swine (Leading to Animal Production NC II) Php121,800.00 

5 Perform Diesel/Gas Engine Tune Up 
(Leading to Automotive Servicing NC I) 

Php4,579,890.00 

6 Perform Preventive Maintenance On Motorcycle 
Mechanical and Electrical System (Leading to 
Motorcycle/Small Engine Servicing NC II) 

Php8,138,520.00 

7 Perform Underchassis Preventive Maintenance 
(Leading to Automotive Servicing NC 11) 

Php398,840.00 

Php632,700.0.  0 

• 

8 Service Automotive Battery 
(Leading to Automotive Servicing NC II) 

OLr! 	ExprEswa;,:iaauic City, Metro IVianiii 	 To! 



LOT 
NO. 

QUALIFICATIONS AMOUNT OF BID 

9 
. 

Service Automotive Electrical 
(Leading to Automotive Servicing NC II) 

Php1,661,520.00 

10 Service Engine Mechanical Components 
(Leading to Automotive Servicing NC II) 

Php3,191,960.00 

11 Service Ignition System (Leading to Automotive 
Servicing NC II) 

Php1,041,590.00 

12 Service Power Train Components 
(Leading to Automotive Servicing NC II) 

Php71,100.00 

13 Service Small Engine System and Components 
(Leading to Motorcycle/Small Engine Servicing NC II) 

Php7,520,500.00 

14 Test and Repair Wiring & Lighting System (Leading to 
Automotive Servicing NC II) 

Php754,020.00 

.15 Carpentry NC II Php1,565,100.00 

16 Construction Painting NC II Php719,680.00 

17 Install Pre-Cast Balusters and Handrail 
(Leading to Masonry NC II) 

Php253,920.00 

18 Install Wiring Devices/Install Lighting System (Leading 
to Electrical Installation and Maintenance NC II) 

Php9,863,170.00 

19 

, 

Masonry NC I Php1,661,520.00 

20 Perform Single Unit Plumbing Installation and Repair 
Maintenance Work (Leading to Plumbing NC II) 

Php788,400.00 

21 Pipefitting NC II Php425,400.00 

22 Plaster Concrete/Masonry Surface (Leading to Masonry 
NC II) 

Php535,440.00 

23 Tile Setting NC II Php1,616,250.00 

24 Maintain and Repair AudioNideo Products and 
Systems (Leading to Consumer Electronics Servicing 
NC II) 

Php400,400.00 

25 Maintain and Repair Electronically-controlled Domestic 
Appliances (Leading to Consumer Electronics Servicing 
NC II) 

Php972,400.00 

7 



LOT 
NO. 

QUALIFICATIONS AMOUNT OF BID 

26 . Maintain and Repair Cellular Phones 
(Leading to Consumer Electronics NC II) 

Php1,139,905.00 

27 Dressmaking NC 11 Php4,923,400.00 

28 Tailoring NC 11 Php239,000.00 

Php5,672,676..00 29 Hilot (Wellness Massage) NC 11 

30 Perform Body Massage (Leading to Beauty Care NC II) Php733,392.00 

31 Perform Facial Make-Up (Leading to Beauty Care NC 
II) 

Php626,290.00 

32 Perform Facial Treatment (Leading to Beauty Care NC 
II) 

Php1,100,125.00 

33 Perform Foot Spa (Leading to Beauty Care NC 11) Php754,000.00 

35 Perform Manicure and Pedicure (Leading to Beauty 
Care NC 11) 

Php634,846.00 

36 Perform Haircutting Services (Leading to Hairdressing 
NC 11) 

Php1,191,100.00 

37 Perform Hair Coloring/Bleaching Services (Leading to 
Hairdressing NC II) 

Php584,200.00 - 

38 

, 

Perform Hair Perming and Straightening (Leading to 
Hairdressing NC II) 

Php875,700.00 

39 RAC Servicing DOM/RAC NC 11 Php1,159,400.00 

40 Troubleshoot and Repair Transport Airconditioning 
System (Leading to Transport RAC Servicing NC 11) 

. Php501,160.00 

41 Service and Maintain Transport Airconditioning Unit 
(Leading to Transport RAC Servicing NCI!) 

Php411,400.00 

42 Shielded Metal Arc Welding (SMAW) NCI Php26,219,200.00 

43 Process Food by Salting, Curing and Smoking 
(Leading to Food Processing NC II) 

Php2,456,800.00. 

44 Process Foods by Fermentation and Pickling 
(Leading to Food Processing NC 11) 

Php822,000.00 



LOT 
NO. 

QUALIFICATIONS AMOUNT OF BID 

45 Process Foods by Sugar Concentration 
(Leading to Food Processing NC II) 

 Php938,000.00 

46 Bread Making (Leading to Bread and Pastry Production 
NC II) 

Php8,250,500.00 

47 Cake Making (Leading to Bread and Pastry Production 
NC II) 

Php3,889,600.00 

48 Pastry Making (Leading to Bread and Pastry Production 
NC ID 

Php7,021,300.00 

49 Prepare and Cook Hot Meals (Leading to Cookery NC 
II) 

Php4,840,940.00 

50 Prepare Cold Meals (Leading to Cookery NC II) Php2,947,010.00 

51 Service Consumer Electronic Products and Systems 
(Assembly of Solar Nightlight and Post Lamp) 

Php1,436,600.00 

You are hereby required to provide the TESDA within ten (10) calendar days from 
receipt of this notice with the performance security in the form and the amount 
stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security 
within the given period shall constitute a sufficient ground for the cancellation of the 
award and forfeiture of your bid security. 

Very truly yours, 

Conforme: 

ACMI OFFICE SYSTEM PHILIPPINES, INC. 

Date: -̀-Ce764 	c? .7- 	ciA3V0  

Ovi- 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

